SEED STONE OF LICENSESS FOR PASSES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	COLUMN TERMINATURA SANCONIA S	en ny mandritry datah da tanàna mandritry distrikt	NISCESTIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	and the state of the state of the state of	PROFESSION CONTROL CON	-constitution
District Vame:	HENDERSON COUNTY	District Code:	Facility 251 Name:	HENDERSON KY TEC & TECHNOLOGY EDU		School Code:	60
3G #:	15-017 Proje	ct Name: _t	HENDERSON KY T	ECH CAREER AND TEC	HNOLOGYE	D ADD/RENO	VATION
Contractor:	AVP	Bid Pack					
l. Project	Construction Cost;		ENTERON CONTRACTOR CON	er-reconstruction (Party 1721)			
	1. Original Contract Amour	it			\$	\$1,09	9,868.00
	2. Net Total of Change Ord	ers to Contr	act		\$	\$2	2,267.06
	3. Original Purchase Order	Summary A	\mount		\$	\$11	9,132.00
	4. Net Total of Change Ord	ers to Purch	nase Orders		\$	M4-396-3455398555 4844455249433 0005	
	5. Total Cost of Construction	n (sum of lin	nes 1 - 4)		\$	\$1,24	1,267.06
1. Offic	ion of required approvals by the of Housing, Buildings and a. Certificate of Occupancy b. Plumbing Certificate c. Electrical Certificate; d. Fire Alarm Certificate;	Construction DATE: 2 DATE: 1 DATE: 1 DATE: 1	on 2/9/2016 1/18/2016 1/19/2016 1/7/2016	e. Sprinkler Certifica Boller Certificate g. Range Hood Sup n. Other <u>Test and</u>	pression	DATE:	1/7/2016 N/A N/A 7-Jan
	ral Resources and Environr a. Sewage Disposal Certifi b. Other	cate	ction Cabinet	DATE:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1. Punc 2. Recc 3. Warr Infor The work	ut: ch List Completed ord Drawings Completed ranty & Guarantees mation Provided c performed under this contract d specifications approved by the	DATE: 2	/18/2016 (/2/2016 (viewed and found	Owner Training of Debts and Claims Other I to be substantially conception.	yment of to Date	DATE:	5/9/2016
Saningsofrates and Lump, systems	Architect: Engineer:		Control of the Contro			DATE: 6	lelic
1	Contractor/ Construction Manager:	B. Tal	SM.	ester printeles i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	·····	DATE:	-17-14
	The subject to the review of the	Kentucky De	Board of epartment of Ec	Education accepts t lucation,	his contrac	ot as being o	omplete
	Local Board of Education D	esignee:	umaka untuakin alikele kuma, winandam diruktu saf resak susu a 1 1964 h. 1870 d	والمستعدد بسيد ويافلنس ماي مستشفيق و ويسك يتبييك يوكله فط ليب بهاء ووارامها خاريب	t That we discount with PERTY or do NEW STORE I AT SUM, I	DATE:	magagagaman pad dalam pampayana
**************************************				I FILE WITH DISTRICT nd purchase order summ	В	3-4 Date:	

stement Phase	X Final Statement	Final PO Amount 23.950.00 10.352.00 59.527.00 28.223.00	G0722+643	locument have been	Date - Cro - June	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
PO Certification Statement Phase	Initial Statement Change Order Stmt.	Radson For Change	Final PO Total	Fitral Certification Statement To the best of my knowledge, I certify that all materials listed within this document have been purchased in accordance with 103 KAR 26:070 and 702 KAR 4:160.		Construction Manager's Signature
	GESC	Amount To Date		sment sige, I certify that s with 103 KAR 26		Construction Ma
Delivery Wethod	□ 80 80	Initial PO Amount 28,950,00 10,332,00 59,627,00 20,223,00	\$ 459,432.00 \$	Final Certification Statement To the best of my knowledge, I purchased in accordance with	Owner's Signature	Geyleral Contractor's Architect's Signature
		Vendor Name ARCH SALES DE ANARON BLDG, SYS, BROWN'S WELDING VULCRAFT	Initial PO Total			
JUNE 2, 2015	Henderson HCHS CTE	Purchase Order Description FLUSH WOOD DOORS HOLLOW CORE PLANKS STRUCTURAL STEEL STEEL DECKS	niata PO certification	Initial Certification Statement To the best of my knowledge, I certify that all materials listed within this document will be purchased in accordance with 103 KAR 26:070 and 702 KAR 4:160.	Date	Date
Date Submitted JUNE 2.	District Name Henderson Facility Name HOMS CTE	Bid. Specification Pack, #. Section No.	All signatures below are required based upon the appropriate PO certificatement phase. (Initial / Final)	Initial Certification Statement To the best of my knowledge, I certify that all materials listed within this be purchased in accordance with 103 KAR 26:070 and 702 KAR 4:160		General Contractor's / Construction Manager's Sign Architect's Signature
15-017		PO Number 1-1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-4	All signatures below are required statement phase. (Initial / Final)	Initial Certification Statement To the bast of my knowledge, I to be purchased in accordance wit	leture	ractor's / Cons
#B@#	District Code School Code	Contractor Name AVP, INC	All signatures I	Initial Certific To the best of be purchased i	Owner's Signeture	General Contractor's Architect's Signature

CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM

702 KAR 4:160

BG-4 Form - 2013

District Facility HENDERSON KY TECH CAREER Name: HENDERSON COUNTY Code: 251 Name: & TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION	School 60
BG #: 15-017 Project Name: HENDERSON KY TECH CAREER AND TECHNOLOGY	ED ADDIRENOVATION
Contractor: HAZEX Bid Package: 3	
A. Project Construction Cost:	
Original Contract Amount \$	\$552,335.00
2. Net Total of Change Orders to Contract \$	\$10,995.28
Original Purchase Order Summary Amount \$	
	Ö
5. Total Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1 - 4)	\$563,330.28
B. Verification of required approvals by other regulatory agencies: 1. Office of Housing, Buildings and Construction a. Certificate of Occupancy DATE: 2/9/2016 b. Plumbing Certificate DATE: 1/18/2010 c. Electrical Certificate: DATE: 1/19/2018 d. Fire Alarm Certificate: DATE: 1/7/2016 2. Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet	DATE: 7-Jan
a. Sewage Disposal Certificate DATE: b. Other DATE:	wate
C. Close Out:	
1. Punch List Completed 2. Record Drawings Completed 3. Warranty & Guarantees Information Provided DATE: 2/9/2016 DATE: 5/18/2016 DATE: 2/2/2016 DATE: 2/2/2016 DATE: 2/2/2016 DATE: 2/2/2016 DEDESTINATION OF Payment of Debts and Claims to Date Other The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially complete, a	DATE: 5/9/2016 DATE:
plans and specifications approved by the Kentucky Department of Education	
Architect: Engineer:	DATE: 6816
Contractor/ Construction Manager:	DATE:
The Board of Education accepts this contribution in the review of the Kentucky Department of Education.	ract as being complete
Local Board of Education Designee:	DATE;
LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT Submit one complete copy to KDE for each contract and purchase order summary, if utilize	ed
COMMITTED COMPANIES CONTINUES OF THE PROPERTY	BG-4 Date:
Board	Order Date:
BG-4 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1	BG#

BG-4 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM

702 KAR 4:160	in gar s akakh andikalahkant na <u>memanggenggapanan</u> makkan ahkansan	· name amiljanjakan metangentilih dapatan A	Ad Green consists and the company of the constraint of the constra	nongo na	entante e description de la company de la co	-04:5:00-04-02-03-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-	manasan bar-usu	Managarity of Assistant Braillians (particular and 1997) of the
District Name: HENI	DERSON COUNTY	District Code:	Facility 251 Name:		ENDERSON KY TE TECHNOLOGY EL		School Code:	60
BG#: 15-0	17 Proje	ect Name:	HENDERSON KY T	ECI	CAREER AND TE	CHNOLOGY E	D ADD/RE	NOVATION
Contractor:	HAZEX	Bid Pac	kage 3		Anna anto apartico (A.C.			
A. Project Const	ruction Cost:							
1 Or	iginal Contract Amou	ınt				\$	\$	\$552,335 00
2. Ne	t Total of Change Oi	ders to Cont	ract			\$		\$10,995,28
3. Or	iginal Purchase Orde	er Summary /	Amount			\$		0
4 Na	et Total of Change O	rders to Purc	hase Orders			\$,,,	0
5 To	ital Cost of Construct	tion (sum of l	ines 1 - 4)			\$		\$563,330 28
b P c E d. f 2 Natural R a. S	ertificate of Occupan lumbing Certificate lectrical Certificate: ire Alarm Certificate: esources and Enviro ewage Disposal Cer	DATE: DATE: DATE: nmental Prof	2/9/2016 1/18/2016 1/19/2016 1/7/2016 tection Cabinet	g	Boiler Certifica Range Hood S Other Test a DATE DATE	uppression	DATE DATE DATE	:: <u>N/A</u>
Punch Lie Record D Warranty	st Completed trawings Completed & Guarantees on Provided	DATE:	2/9/2016 5/18/2016 2/2/2016	5	Owner Trainin Verification of Debts and Cla Other	Payment of	s DATE DATE	Carlo State and services and an alternative and are
The work per plans and spe	formed under this contr politications approved b	act has been of the Kentucky	reviewed and fou Department of E	nd f	to be substantiall cation	y complete, a	J	THE WARRING THE TOTAL
Eng	ineer Oct 57						DATE	6/13/16
	tractor/ struction Manager:	13:11	Marin	2			DATE	6-13-1
The sub	ect to the review of t		Board	of E	Education accep ucation	ots this contr	act as be	ing complete
Loc	al Board of Education	n Designee					DAT	5
			ORDER MUST BE DE for each contrac					
							BG-4 Pat	

District Vame:	HENDERSON COUNTY	District Facility Code: 251 Name:	TIME TO THE TENT OF THE TENT O	School Code: 60
3G 炸	15-017 Projec	i Name: HENDERSON KY	TECH CAREER AND TECHNOLOGY E	D ADD/RENOVATION
Contractor	r: Preferred Construction Services	Bid Package: 5	y ray og segment en oversk menne soj ke sjækte en enne	
A. Project	t Construction Cost:			
	1. Original Contract Amoun	t	\$	\$135,000.00
	2. Net Total of Change Orde	ers to Contract	\$	\$0.00
	3. Original Purchase Order	Summary Amount	S. Topical and a second and a s	\$84,500.00
	4. Net Total of Change Orde	ers to Purchase Orders	\$ territorias philosopi	-\$186.24
	5. Total Cost of Constructio	n (sum of lines 1 - 4)	\$	\$219,313.76
Offi Net Close (ation of required approvals by ice of Housing, Buildings and a. Certificate of Occupancy b. Plumbing Certificate: c. Electrical Certificate: d. Fire Alarm Certificate: tural Resources and Environn a. Sewage Disposal Certific b. Other Out:	Construction DATE: 2/9/2016 DATE: 1/18/2018 DATE: 1/19/2016 DATE: 1/7/2016 nental Protection Cabinet cate	e. Sprinkler Certificate f. Boiler Certificate g. Range Hood Suppression h. Other Test and Balance	•
2. Red 3. Wa	cord Drawings Completed irranty & Guarantees ormation Provided	DATE: 5/18/2016 DATE: 2/2/2016	Verification of Payment of Debts and Claims to Date Other	DATE: 5/9/2016 DATE: 1/9/2016
	nd specifications approved by th Architect:	e Kentucky Department of E	nd to be substantially complete, acc Education.	DATE. 6/8/16
	Engineer: Contractor/ Construction Manager:	B. W. Jam		DATE:
	The subject to the review of the l	Board o	of Education accepts this contrac	ct as being complete
	Local Board of Education De	esignee:	the second section of the sect	DATE:
\$25mkaanop valitanis te		AL BOARD ORDER MUST BE: 0 e copy to KDE for each contract	t and purchase order summary, if utilized B	G-4 Date:

ment Phase	Final Statement	Final PO Amount 74,813,77 9,499,59	5-37-276 5-37-206 C 8 (C
PO Certification Statement Phase	initial Statement [X] Change Order Strut.	Reason For Change Cradit to owner for unused po	\$ 84,500.00 \$ (186.24) Final PO Total \$ 84,318. Final Certification Statement To the best of my knowledge, I certify that all materials listed within this document have been purchased in accordance with 103 KAR 26:070 and 702 KAR 4:160. Owner's Signature Central Contractor's (Construction Manager's Signature Fightlecis Signature Call C
	GESC	Change Order Amount To Date (186.23) (0.01)	ment dge, I cartify that all materials listed v with 103 KAR 26:070 and 702 KAR Colpstruction Manager's Signature
Delivery Method	 8 №	Initial PO Amount 75.000.00 9.500.00	Final Certification Statement To the best of my knowledge, I certify that all materials listed within t purchased in accordance with 103 KAR 26:070 and 702 KAR 4:160. Owner's Signature Genyfral Contractor's I/Construction Manager's Signature Architect's Signature
		Vendor Name JOHNS MANVILLE WW HICKBAN	initial PO Totzi
UNE 2, 2015	enderson CHS CTE	Purchase Order Description ROOF ACCESSORIES GUTTERSADOWNSPOUTS	late PO certification ted within this document will Date Date Date
17 Date Submitted JUNE 2, 201	District Name Henderson Facility Name HCHS CTE	Bid. Specification Bock, # Section No. 5 5	All signatures below are required based upon the appropriate PO certification statement phase. (Initial / Final) Initial Certification Statement To the best of my knowledge, I certify that all materials listed within this docur be purchased in accordance with 103 KAR 26:070 and 702 KAR 4:160. Owner's Signature General Contractor's / Construction Manager's Sign
BG# 15-017	District Code School Code	Contractor Name PO Number PREFERRED 5-1 CONSTRUCTION 6-2 SERVICES INC	All signatures below are required statement phase. (Initial / Final) initial Certification Statement. To the best of my knowledge, I cobe purchased in accordance with Owner's Signature.

BG-4 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM

District Name: BG#:	HENDERSON COUNTY 15-017 Project	District Code:	Facility 251 Name:	HENDERSON KY TE & TECHNOLOGY ED ECH CAREER AND TE	UCATION	School Code: 60	
Contractor	we the standard Blocks of Brook All-West Stangard Standard and All-	ole	age: 7	the state of the s		O PODMINION VOITOG	
	Construction Cost:	_ 1010 1 000	Accommensus of the Control of the Co				
, w , roguet	Original Contract Amoun	<u>t</u>			\$	\$121,400.00	
	2. Net Total of Change Ord		act		\$	\$7,130.00	
	3. Original Purchase Order	Summary A	mount		\$	\$18,000.00	
	4. Net Total of Change Ord	ers to Purch	nase Orders			\$0.00	
	5. Total Cost of Construction	n (sum of li	nes 1 - 4)		\$	\$146,530.00	
1. Offi	ation of required approvals by ce of Housing, Buildings and a. Certificate of Occupancy b. Plumbing Certificate c. Electrical Certificate; d. Fire Alarm Certificate: ural Resources and Environr	Construction DATE: 2 DATE: 1 DATE: 1 DATE: 1	on 2/9/2016 1/18/2016 1/19/2016 1/7/2016	e. Sprinkler Certif f. Boiler Certifical g. Range Hood S h. Other <u>Test a</u>	e uppression nd Balance	DATE: 1/7/2016 DATE: N/A DATE: N/A DATE: 7-Jan	
	Sewage Disposal Certifi Other			DATE: DATE:	گلمگناچ هده محدود به در در سال کار در باده در در سال کار در	w -	
 Red Wa 	Out: nch List Completed cord Drawings Completed rranty & Guarantees rmation Provided	DATE:	2/9/2016 5/18/2016 2/2/2016	4. Owner Training 5. Verification of Parts and Clair 6. Other **Control of Parts and Clair **Control	Payment of	DATE: 1/11/2016 DATE: 5/9/2016 DATE:	
The wo plans a	rk performed under this dontrac nd specifications approved by th	; has been re ie Kentucky l	eviewed and fou Department of E	nd to be substantially ducation.	complete, acc	cording to the	
) 4 1 to 2 / A 1 to 2	Architect: And The Engineer: Contractor/					DATE: 6816 DATE	
andie is Cest (Nosp): Transcriptorie	Construction Manager: The subject to the review of the	B	Board o		ts this contra	DATE: <u>5-J7-</u> 3 ct as being complete	011
	Local Board of Education C	esigne e.	ana aran da 	وي المراجعة المراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة	was a supply and a supply a supply a supply a supply and a supply a su	DATE:	
Terminapo e man primerara				ON FILE WITH DISTRIC and purchase order sur	mmary, if utilized	dG-4 Date:	

** 0	15-017	Ö,	ste Submitted	Date Submitted JUNE 2, 2015		Delivery Method	ethod		PO Certification	PO Certification Statement Phase	
District Code School Code		1 4	District Name <u>Henderson</u> Facility Name <u>HCHS OTE</u>	Henderson HCHS CTE		8 6 		GESC	Initial Statement Change Order Stmf.	Final Statement	ment
Contractor	PO Number	Bid.	Specification Section No.	Purchase Order Description	Vandor Name	Od sejtini	bistist PO Amount	Change Order Amount To Date	Reacon Fox Chance	Section of the sectio	4
ROBINSON PANTING AND	***	7	1	PAINT/SEALANTS	SHERWIN-WILLIAMS		18,000,00		Skilbite to the control of the contr	Service of the manufacture of the service of the se	18,000.00
ACOUSTICAL CO			:		a production of the production	Table to Company as a second	The state of the s	-	, ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	:	1)
					2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2						, . ,
				• ;					. 1	-	, 1
				;			:		į		• •
					:		1 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				************
										:	r
) *
											ntr t-different form
All signatures below are required based upon the appropriate PO certificatement phase (initial / Final)	siow are require (Initial / Final	pesed p	upon the appro	ipriate PO certification	Initial PO Total	\$	12,000,00 \$	enant for the fact of the fact	Final PO Total		18,000,00
Initial Certification Statement To the best of my knowledge, I certify that all materials listed within this be purchased in accordance with 163 KAR 26:070 and 702 KAR 4:160	tion Statement by knowledge, I accordance wit	certify the n 103 KA	at all materials IR 26:070 and	Initial Certification Statement To the best of my knowledge, I certify that all materials listed within this document will be purchased in accordance with 103 KAR 28:070 and 702 KAR 4:160.		Final Certi To the best purchased	Final Certification Statement To the best of my knowledge, I purchased in accordance with	ernent roge, I certify that with 103 KAR 24	Final Certification Statement To the best of my knowledge, I certify that all materials listed within this document have been purchased in accordance with 103 KAR 26:070 and 702 KAR 4:160.	this document have be	een
Owner's Signature	[uře		energia esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est	Date		Owner's Signeture	igneture			Da	Date
General Contractor's / Construction Manager's Sign	actor's / Consti	uction N	Asnegel's Sign	Date		Seneral	Contraction	Construction Me	Nonstruction Manager's Signature	5-47-4	2016
Architeci's Signature	nature			Date		Achitect's	romed's Signature			6 8 16 Day	Cate

BG-4 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM

Minimum etc. Stransport process	and production accounted angus of multi-lymbol and algorithm (Algorithm All and Control of All and Control and All and Control of All and Control	gravenskuuriksiere, dannali polineeri terileri kapitaan, kääleksi tääeliist opaliitaa (ir	。	THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
District Name:	HENDERSON COUNTY	District Facil Code: 251 Nam		School Code: 60
BG#:	15-017 Projec	t Name: HENDERSON	KY TECH CAREER AND TECHNOLOGY E	D ADD/RENOVATION
Contractor	: MECHANICAL CONSULTANTS	Bld Package:	} Junicipped arm was from which styles for all the styles for the	
A. Project	Construction Cost:			
	1. Original Contract Amoun	t	\$	\$257,090.00
	2. Net Total of Change Ord	ers to Contract	\$	\$45,720.00
	3. Original Purchase Order	Summary Amount	\$ water from the control of the cont	\$185,240.00
	4. Net Total of Change Ord	ers to Purchase Orders	St. Martin and Anti-State production of the State of the	\$0.00
	5. Total Cost of Construction	n (sum of lines 1 - 4)	\$	\$488,050,00
	ation of required approvals by ice of Housing, Buildings and a. Certificate of Occupancy b. Plumbing Certificate c. Electrical Certificate: d. Fire Alarm Certificate:	Construction	e. Sprinkler Certificate f. Boiler Certificate g. Range Hood Suppression h. Other Test and Balance	DATE: 1/7/2016 DATE: N/A DATE: N/A DATE: 7-Jan
2. Nat	ural Resources and Environr a. Sewage Disposal Certifi b Other	cate	DATE: DATE:	
2. Red 3. Wa	Out: nch List Completed cord Drawings Completed urranty & Guarantees ormation Provided	DATE: 2/9/2016 DATE: 5/18/2016 DATE: 2/2/2016	Owner Training on Systems Verification of Payment of Debts and Claims to Date Other	DATE: 1/11/2016 DATE: 5/9/2016 DATE: 5/9/2016
The wo	ork performed under this contractions approved by the	t has been reviewed and ne Kentucky Department	found to be substantially complete, acc of Education	cording to the
and the same of the late of th	Architect: Engineer:			DATE: 6/9/16 DATE:
	Contractor/ Construction Manager:	13.11.1 June	و د و د و د و د و د و د و د و د و د و د	DATE: J-37-3
7	The subject to the review of the	Boa	rd of Education accepts this contra of Education	ct as being complete
	Local Board of Education D	Designee:	الموسان الله الإسلام الموسان ا الموسان الموسان	DATE:
·	LOC Submit one comple	CAL BOARD ORDER MUST ste copy to KDE for each con		3G-4 Date:
			C breed	rder Date:

ď	tement	Arrount 148,350,00 36,896,90	; ;	# 4 # *	1 7 † 2	THE STATE OF THE S	185,245,00	uəəq :	Date	- 406 Date	Date
atement Phas	Final Statement	Final PO Arrount 148,350, 36,895,				,	en e	document have		18-31	0
PO Certification Statement Phase	X Initial Statement Change Order Stmt.	Reason For Change	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	: :		Final PO Total	Final Certification Statement To the best of my knowladge, I certify that all malerials listed within this document have been purchased in accordance with 103 KAR 26:070 and 702 KAR 4:160.		Construction Manager's Signature	era (, pedicar) and compressed a pedicard angun physiologica etc. per pedicardo meteorio de compressione etc.
	GESC	Charge Order Amount To Date			.A.	•	f	ment oge, I certify that, with 103 KAR 26	0	Construction Ma	
Delivery Method	C S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	Initial PO Amount 148,350,00 35,890,00					\$ 138.240.00 \$	Final Certification Statement To the best of my knowledge, I purchased in accordance with	Owner's Signature	Seneral Contractors	Architect's Spinature
ä		Vendor Name THERMAL EQ. SALES AR MECH. SALES					Initial PO Total	<u>u.</u> }− C.	μ		
JNE 2, 2015	nderson CHS CTE	Purchase Order Description HVAC EQUIPMENT REGISTES, GRALLES ETC.	:				late PO certification	Initial Certification Statement To the best of my knowledge, I certify that all materials listed within this document will be purchased in accordance with 103 KAR 26:070 and 702 KAR 4:160.	Date	Date	Date
Date Submitted JUNE 2.	District Name Honderson Facility Name HCHS CTE	Sid. Specification Pack.# Section No. 8					All signatures below are required based upon the appropriate PO certification statement phase {initial / Final}	Initial Certification Statement To the best of my knowledge, I certify that all materials listed within this be purchased in accordance with 103 KAR 26:070 and 702 KAR 4:160.		General Contractors / Construction Manager's Sign	and considerate their streets with the consistency of the consistency of the consistency of the consistency of
15-017		PO Number 8-1					All signatures below are required statement phase (Initial / Final)	Inital Certification Statement To the best of my knowledge, I o be purchased in accordance wit	ature	ractor's / Const	quature
#OO	District Code School Code	Contractor Name MECHANICAL CONSIL, TANTS	<u>.</u>				All signatures b statement phas	Initial Certifice To the best of t	Owner's Signature	General Cont	Architect's Signature

BG-4
CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM

Friedel -4	and the same and the confidence with the contract contract (filed and the contract of the cont	District Fac			School
District Name:	HENDERSON COUNTY	Code: 251 Na	Me: <u>A TECHNOLOGY ED</u>		Code: 60
BG #: Contractor:	MEL-KAY ELECTRIC	t Name: <u>HENDERSON</u> Bld Package:	9	ECHNOLOGY E	D ADD/RENOVATION
A. Project	Construction Cost:				
	1. Original Contract Amoun	ŧ		\$	\$412,500.00
	2. Net Total of Change Ord	ers to Contract		\$ management	\$5,783.05
	3. Original Purchase Order	Summary Amount		\$	\$0.00
	4. Net Total of Change Ord	ers to Purchase Orde	rs	\$	\$0,00
	5 Total Cost of Construction	n (sum of lines 1 - 4)		\$	\$418,283.05
	tion of required approvals by the of Housing, Buildings and a Certificate of Occupancy b. Plumbing Certificate c. Electrical Certificate: d. Fire Alarm Certificate:	Construction	e, Sprinkler Certif f, Boiler Certifica g, Range Hood S	te	DATE: 1/7/2016 DATE: N/A DATE: N/A DATE: 7-Jan
	ural Resources and Environr a. Sewage Disposal Certifi b Other	cate	DATE: DATE:		 -
2. Rec 3. War Info	ch List Completed ord Drawings Completed ranty & Guarantees rmation Provided k performed under this dontrac	DATE: 2/9/2016 DATE: 5/18/2016 DATE: 2/2/2016 t has been reviewed an	4. Owner Training 5. Verification of Debts and Clai 6. Other	Payment of ms to Date	DATE: 5/9/2016 DATE.
plans ar	nd specifications approved by t	ne Kenlucky Departmen	t of Education	والمراجعة	- 10 CO 1C
	Architect: Engineer:		AND COMMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF	Electrical and the state of the	DATE: 6 9 16 DATE:
	And the same of th	15/1/ Sue			DATE: 5-17-
	The subject to the review of the	Bo Kentucky Departmer	pard of Education accept at of Education.	ts this contra	ct as being complete
	Local Board of Education I	Designee:	معا و رسیسی پست بیست کر دستره با حد می سرد چهدور پاران چهای به این امان در این در در در طوح آن کنید.	eczyła (Montalywa 1965) w wyka a to po wyka). 34 czesta	DATE:
<u> </u>	LO	CAL BOARD ORDER MUS	T BE ON FILE WITH DISTRI ontract and purchase order su	CT immary, if utilize	
			an National Performance and American American and American and American American American American American Am	Board C	order Date;

BG-4 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM

District Name:	HENDERSON COUNTY	District _Code:	Facility 251 Name:		ERS(ON KY TECH CA LOGY EDUCATI	REER ON	School Code:	60
BG#:		t Name:	HENDERSON KY	TECH C	AREE	R AND TECHNO	LOGY E	ADD/REN	NOVATION
Contractor:	TRI STATE FIRE PROTECTION, INC.	_ Bid Pa	ckage: 10	oston massas otopy ytemotyje	DOWNER HAVE NO	24			
A. Project	Construction Cost:								
	1. Original Contract Amoun	t				\$	engenthistal engains	i Notes the line of his person of the line	\$19,900.00
	2. Net Total of Change Ord	ers to Cor	ntract			\$		december of the state of the st	\$1,901,01
	3. Original Purchase Order	Summary	/ Amount			\$	2-11	······································	\$0.00
	4. Net Total of Change Ord	ers to Pur	chase Orders			\$			\$0.00
	5. Total Cost of Construction	n (sum of	lines 1 - 4)			\$	TEST CONTRACTOR TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL		\$21,801.01
	tion of required approvals by the of Housing, Buildings and a. Certificate of Occupancy b. Plumbing Certificate c. Electrical Certificate:	Construction DATE:		e. Sp f. Bo	ler C	or Certificate Certificate Hood Suppres	ssion	DATE: DATE: DATE:	1/7/2016 N/A N/A
	d. Fire Alarm Certificate:	DATE:	1/7/2016	h. Otl		Test and Ba		DATE:	7-Jan
2. Natu	ural Resources and Environr a. Sewage Disposal Certifi b. Other	cate		D	ATE: ATE:		lę Faceglin Allendayrogkier (de		
C. Close C	out:								
2, Rec 3, War	ch List Completed ord Drawings Completed ranty & Guarantees rmation Provided	DATE:	2/9/2016 5/18/2016 ; 2/2/2016	5. Ve	rifical bts a	Training on Sy tion of Payme nd Claims to	nt of		1/11/2016 5/9/2016
The wor	k performed under this contract and specifications approved by the	thas begin to Kentyck	reviewed and fou y Department of I	ind to be Educatio	subs n.	itantially compl	ete, aco	ording to t	he / l
	Architect: (1/2		1,000,000			#\$4\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\		DATE:	6/2/11
المالة مردا وجمسه	Engineer:					وملاه المعارضة والمرازعة والمرسون والمواردة والمرسون والمراز والمرسون والمرازع والمساور	a syttä aldenytten, engantima	DATE:	da lastadore, é soborrory, del ceste dompod rea
	Contractor/ Construction Manager:	A-1/1	I Sue	9				DATE:	5-37-
STRY NAMED SOUTH	The subject to the review of the		Board	of Educ Educati	ation on.	accepts this	contrac		
emo-invada feetur	Local Board of Education D	esignee;	тенуруны, аты та грев котоп рет поступадующь бы	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	mpata malabak ma	aaray yayahna, ing dispansion in the state of	nahaadaaa	DATE:	an yanara yilambababab Wa
1			ORDER MUST BE	ON FILE	HTIV	DISTRICT	ere w. a açıy ayılmaya ya kadife	9-14	医电子性 医乳气管 化聚烷甲烷 化甲烷 化多分子 化催化剂 化二甲二烷二十二甲二烷
	Submit one comple	le copy to K	DE for each contrac	t and pur	chase	order summary,			
						53,			**************************************